DPW Fee Schedule

- Effective July 1, 2021

Bulk Items (new) — for Trash Pick-Up

Recycling Yard Sticker (Seniors — 65+)

Recycling Yard Sticker (non-Seniors)

Street Access Permit

White Goods/Appliances and TV’s:
o With CRT’s less than 36”
O With CRT’s greater than 36”

S10 each

S10 each

S20 each

S20 each

S30 each
S60 each
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Cemetery Fees

Graves:
Residents and Former Employees:

o Single Grave

$600



o Single Grave Perpetual Care
o Total Cost per Grave

Former Residents (Two-Grave Limit):

o Single Grave
o Single Grave Perpetual Care
o Total cost per Grave

Deed
Interment:

Interment

Internment - Saturday/Holiday Additional
Winter Fee Additional (December 1 — March 31)

Cremation:

Cremation Burial
Cremation — Saturday/Holiday Additional
Winter Fee Additional (December 1 — March 31)

Exhumation:

Exhumation
Exhumation — Saturday/Holiday Additional
Winter Fee Additional (December 1 — March 31)

$400
$1,000

$1,200
$800
$2,000

S50

S$750

$400
$200

$300
$400
$200

$1,000
$400
$200



